

*To be argued by Nathaniel G. Lambright, Esq.
15 minutes of argument is requested*

**NEW YORK SUPREME COURT
APPELLATE DIVISION – FOURTH DEPARTMENT**

**Docket No.
CA 20-00739**

In the Matter of the Application of the

PAUL MOTONDO, as President of The Syracuse
Fire Fighters Association, IAFF Local 280

Plaintiff-Respondent,

– against –

CITY OF SYRACUSE,

Defendant-Appellant.

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

BLITMAN & KING LLP
Nathaniel G. Lambright, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent
Franklin Center, Suite 300
443 North Franklin Street
Syracuse, New York 13204-5412
Telephone: (315) 422-7111
Email: nglambright@bklawyers.com

Onondaga County Clerk Index No.: 008031/19

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
COUNTERSTATEMENT OF QUESTION PRESENTED	2
COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE NATURE OF THE FACTS	3
A. Procedural Background	3
B. Legal Framework	4
C. Statement of Facts	8
ARGUMENT	10
POINT I	10
THE CITY IS NOT PROHIBITED BY THE SCCL FROM FOLLOWING THE NEGOTIATED DISCIPLINE PROCEDURES	10
A. <i>City of Schenectady</i> is not dispositive on the SCCL’s control over Syracuse’s discipline procedures	10
B. The SCCL authorized the City of Syracuse to supersede its provisions through the City Home Rule Law and the Municipal Home Rule Law	12
C. The 1960 Charter superseded the SCCL discipline provisions	14
D. The changes made to the 1960 Charter are distinguishable from the changes that were made to Schenectady’s Charter	20
E. The City is required by its Charter to follow the Civil Service Law	21
POINT II	24
THE SECOND CLASS CITIES LAW DOES NOT APPLY TO FIREFIGHTER DISCIPLINE	24
CONCLUSION	28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Auburn Police Local 195, Council 82, AFSCME v. Helsby</i> , 46 N.Y.2d 1034 (1979).....	8, 23
<i>Bareham v. City of Rochester</i> , 246 N.Y.2d 140 (1927).....	16
<i>Berman v. Syracuse</i> , 14 Misc. 2d 893 (Sup. Ct. Onondaga Cty. 1958)	18, 19
<i>Board of Educ. v. Common Council of Syracuse</i> , 50 A.D.2d 138 (4th Dep’t 1975).....	18
<i>Carlino v. City of Albany</i> , 118 A.D.2d 928 (3d Dep’t 1986)	14
<i>City of Schenectady v. PERB</i> , 30 N.Y.3d 109 (2017).....	passim
<i>Fullerton v. City of Schenectady</i> , 258 A.D. 545 (3d Dep’t 1955), <i>aff’d</i> , 309 N.Y. 701 (1955)	14
<i>House v. Bodour</i> , 256 A.D. 1037 (4th Dep’t 1939), <i>aff’d</i> , 281 N.Y. 749 (1939).....	4
<i>Langan v. Syracuse</i> , 12 Misc. 2d 392 (Sup. Ct. Onondaga Cty. 1958).....	18, 19
<i>Matter of City of Mount Vernon v. Cuevas</i> , 289 A.D.2d 674 (3d Dep’t 2001).....	26
<i>Matter of City of New York v. MacDonald</i> , 201 A.D.2d 258 (1st Dep’t 1994).....	26
<i>Matter of Roberts v. New York City Off. of Collective Bargaining</i> , 113 A.D.3d 97 (1st Dep’t 2013)	27
<i>Matter of Rockland County Patrolmen’s Benevolent Assn. v. Town of Clarkstown</i> , 149 A.D.2d 516 (2d Dep’t 1989)	26
<i>Matter of Town of Greenburgh (Police Assn. of Town of Greenburgh)</i> , 94 A.D.2d 771 (2d Dep’t 1983).....	27
<i>Miller v. City of Albany</i> , 278 A.D.2d 647 (3d Dep’t 2000).....	15, 17
<i>Motondo v. City of Syracuse</i> , 68 Misc.3d 398 (Sup. Ct., Onondaga Cty. 2020)	1, 3, 13, 15
<i>Patrolmen’s Benevolent Ass’n of City of New York, Inc. v. New York State Pub. Empl. Relations Bd.</i> , 6 N.Y.3d 563 (2006)	passim

<i>Taylor Tree, Inc. v. Town of Montgomery</i> , 251 A.D.2d 673 (2d Dep’t 1998)	16
<i>Town of Wallkill</i> , 19 N.Y.3d 1066 (2012)	10, 26
<i>Tupper v. City of Syracuse</i> , 93 A.D. 3d 1277 (4th Dep’t 2012)	18
<i>Turnpike Woods, Inc. v. Town of Stony Point</i> , 70 N.Y.2d 735 (1987)	16

Statutes

Civil Service Law	passim
Civil Service Law § 204	8
Civil Service Law § 75	9, 10, 11
Civil Service Law § 76	22
Civil Service Law § 76(4)	6, 22
Civil Service Law §§ 200-215	23
Civil Service Law §§ 75 and 76	passim
Civil Service Law Article 14	7
New York State Second Class Cities Law	passim
New York State Second Class Cities Law § 133	17
New York State Second Class Cities Law § 244	14, 19
New York State Second Class Cities Law § 35	18
New York State Second Class Cities Law § 4	5, 7, 12, 13
New York State Second Class Cities Law §§ 1-253, L. 1906 ch. 473	4
New York State Second Class Cities Law Article 9	11

Other Authorities

1915 Charter	14, 17
1935 Charter	5, 6, 19
1960 Charter	passim
Attorney General Opinion 84 (1983)	14
City Home Rule Law	passim
Local Law 11-1998	17

Local Law 5-192717
Local Law No. 11-199817
Local Law No. 13–195419
Municipal Home Rule Law..... passim
Schenectady Charter 11, 12, 20
